revenue as we update our CARES Act balance
and account for uncertainty surrounding
FEMA reimbursement revenue

• FY21 budget revisions do not retroactively update
budget figures for July and August, but this data will
be incorporated into an updated projection or
estimate for FY21 spending and revenue

18

FY21 Budget Revision – Other Changes:
Own Source Revenue and Investment Income

• $10.6M net budget reduction in FY21 own source and
investment income revenue

• $9.1M decrease in system wide and billboard
advertising revenue due to revised ridership in
Scenario 3

• $8.0M net decrease to parking revenue projection
due to ridership impact of Scenario 3 on parking and
enforcement revenues

• $1.6M increase to real estate revenue as it has
been less responsive to COVID-19 impacts and has
ranged between 75%-95% of baseline each month
compared to the budgeted 30%-45%

• $3.7M increase in investment income based upon
current cash balances and interest rates

• $1.1M increase in other revenue as budgeted
reductions for COVID-19 impacts have not been
realized and collections match prior years

Type ($M)  FY21
Original
Budget

(May 2020)

 FY21 Revised
Budget

(October 2020)

Variance

Advertising 17.1   8.0 (9.1)
Parking 11.5   3.5 (8.0)
Real Estate 7.9   9.5 1.6
Investment Income 17.4   21.1 3.7
Other 4.8   6.0 1.1
Total Own Source
Revenue and
Investment Income 58.8   48.2 (10.6)

19

FY21 Budget Revision – Other Changes:
One-time Revenue

• $1.8M net budget reduction in FY21 one-time revenue
• $28.2M increase in available CARES Act funding updates the FY21 available balance based on FY20 actuals of $221.8M

resulting in the remaining $605.2M of the total $827.0M available for FY21
• The FY21 revised budget will continue to draw down and apply CARES Act funding as needed to offset fare revenue

losses and balance the budget
• Delaying $30.0M FEMA reimbursement expectation into FY22 to account for uncertainty regarding the timing and

availability of these funds